
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 8547	 Spurious	 60	 [	7]	 C Little	 9.8%	 J S Snaith	 12.7%
2	 739776	 Champagne Blaze	 60	 [	8]	 R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
3	 949607	 Omnia	 60	 [	9]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
4	 422433	 Priceless Treasure	 60	 [	5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
5	 466544	 Truly Magical	 60	 [	6]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
6	 423243	 Lana View	 60	 [	1]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 L Gila	 6.8%
7	 544465	 Red Lhasa	 60	 [	3]	 S Khathi	 4.3%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
8	 975000	 Without Hesitation	 60	 [	4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
9	 65	 French Romance	 60	 [	2]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Spurious
	 2	 Champagne Blaze
	 4	 Priceless Treasure
	 5	 Truly Magical

6	 Lana View	 44%
4	 Priceless Treasure	 33%

6	 Lana View	 17%
4	 Priceless Treasure	 17%

3	 Omnia	 1:23.94
4	 Priceless Treasure	 1:24.22
6	 Lana View	 1:24.52
7	 Red Lhasa	 1:24.64
5	 Truly Magical	 1:25.75

Race Preview: Spurious has some fair Western Cape form but will be trying the Polytrack for the first time. 
Champagne Blaze had a couple of issues on local debut and should improve and be competitive this time around. 
Priceless Treasure and Truly Magical are in good form but do not find it easy to score.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 00	 Ghost Town Road	 61	 [	11]	S Khumalo	 15.1%	 L Gila	 6.8%
2	 033772	 World Soprano	 60.5	 [	3]	 S Naidoo	 4.5%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
3	 974222	 Blame It On Me	 59	 [	13]	C Little	 9.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
4	 795800	 Down Town Cody	 58.5	 [	8]	 W Agrella	 13.4%	 T J Laing	 13.4%
5	 684236	 Salagadoola	 57	 [	5]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
6	 97560	 Sixtyzero	 57	 [	7]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
7	 69058	 Gimmethegold	 56	 [	1]	 I Taka	 8.5%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
8	 868727	 Total Eruption	 54.5	 [	6]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
9	 0984	 Makajima	 54	 [	14]	R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
10	 867880	 The Scarlet Cat	 53	 [	10]	B Soodoo (2.5)	 13.6%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
11	 968460	 Global Zee	 53	 [	2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
12	 869778	 Top Dollar	 53	 [	12]	K Minnie	 3.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.2%
13	 587567	 Elusive Bomba	 52	 [	9]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
14	 785	 Sabrage	 52	 [	4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Blame It On Me
	 5	 Salagadoola
	 6	 Sixtyzero
	 8	 Total Eruption

3	 Blame It On Me	 33%
8	 Total Eruption	 33%
2	 World Soprano	 27%
5	 Salagadoola	 18%
13	Elusive Bomba	 6%

5	 Salagadoola	 33%
3	 Blame It On Me	 15%

11	Global Zee	 1:24.55
8	 Total Eruption	 1:24.57
3	 Blame It On Me	 1:24.68
4	 Down Town Cody	 1:24.74
5	 Salagadoola	 1:24.83

Race Preview: Blame It On Me has been very competitive of late and should contest the finish once again. 
Sixtyzero make the local debut and is capable of improvement. Salagadoola and Total Eruption are both better 
than their last runs and could be successful.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$81,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 125329	 Jambo Sana	 62	 [	5]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
2	 861621	 Genovefa	 61	 [	9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
3	 796644	 Blowin In The Wind	 60	 [	4]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 L Gila	 6.8%
4	 366707	 Strange Magic	 60	 [	1]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
5	 959720	 Between The Lines	 59.5	 [	2]	 C Little	 9.8%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
6	 241061	 Dancing In Winter	 59.5	 [	10]	G Wright	 3.3%	 J L van Heerden	 12.9%
7	 222212	 Amanatto	 57.5	 [	11]	R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
8	 441484	 Midnight Music	 56	 [	7]	 W Agrella	 13.4%	 T J Laing	 13.4%
9	 977830	 Voorsmaakie	 54.5	 [	8]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
10	 580620	 Pomodoro Magic	 53.5	 [	6]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 13.6%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
11	 536667	 Colorama	 52	 [	3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 T J Laing	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Amanatto
	 8	 Midnight Music
	 3	 Blowin In The Wind
	 1	 Jambo Sana

2	 Genovefa	 89%
6	 Dancing In Winter	 67%
5	 Between The Lines	 67%
7	 Amanatto	 44%
1	 Jambo Sana	 30%

11	Colorama	 44%
1	 Jambo Sana	 39%
2	 Genovefa	 28%
8	 Midnight Music	 28%
7	 Amanatto	 28%

6	 Dancing In Winter	 1:08.12
4	 Strange Magic	 1:08.13
10	Pomodoro Magic	 1:08.41
8	 Midnight Music	 1:09.58
1	 Jambo Sana	 1:09.65

Race Preview: Amanatto battled a long time to win a maiden but she did show improvement last time out and 
could go one place better. Jambo Sana is better than her last run would suggest and clearly loves this course and 
distance. Blowin In The Wind has some fair recent form and is clearly not out of it. Midnight Music has shown 
improvement in the latest starts and is not out of it.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 334558	 Montelena	 63	 [	8]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.2%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
2	 123012	 Virgin River	 60.5	 [	9]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
3	 621122	 Hoerikwaggo	 59.5	 [	2]	 R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
4	 541447	 Fiery Countess	 59	 [	7]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
5	 143676	 Indebe Mayibuye	 58	 [	3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
6	 635335	 Alesia’s Love	 57.5	 [	10]	K Minnie	 3.0%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
7	 001557	 Jet Lavish	 57.5	 [	4]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
8	 069721	 Hope Chest	 56.5	 [	6]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
9	 731556	 Smashing	 56.5	 [	5]	 I Taka	 8.5%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
10	 637700	 Are You Sure	 53	 [	1]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Hoerikwaggo
	 2	 Virgin River
	 6	 Alesia’s Love
	 8	 Hope Chest

3	 Hoerikwaggo	 83%
2	 Virgin River	 67%
8	 Hope Chest	 56%
4	 Fiery Countess	 50%
9	 Smashing	 38%

2	 Virgin River	 47%
9	 Smashing	 45%
8	 Hope Chest	 43%
1	 Montelena	 41%
6	 Alesia’s Love	 39%

6	 Alesia’s Love	 1:07.91
9	 Smashing	 1:07.93
1	 Montelena	 1:08.01
2	 Virgin River	 1:08.09
4	 Fiery Countess	 1:08.18

Race Preview: Hoerikwaggo likes the Polytrack and should make a bold bid at beating these rivals with Richard 
Fourie in the irons. Stable companion Virgin River has improved under the care of Alan Greeff and would not be a 
surprise winner. Alesia’s Love and Hope Chest are both in good form and can get involved with the finish.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 513210	 Galileo Star	 61.5	 [	6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
2	 770111	 Chocolate Bomb	 60	 [	3]	 S Naidoo	 4.5%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
3	 820777	 Cian The Conqueror	 59.5	 [	11]	M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.7%
4	 232467	 Kings Again	 59.5	 [	9]	 R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
5	 522324	 One Too Many	 59.5	 [	4]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 13.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
6	 873448	 El Romiachi	 59	 [	2]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
7	 786883	 Masked Vigilante	 59	 [	13]	K Minnie	 3.0%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
8	 013432	 Warofdynamite	 58	 [	8]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
9	 212110	 Ravilious	 57.5	 [	12]	C Maujean	 6.7%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
10	 727033	 Warrior Of Royalty	 57	 [	1]	 C Little	 9.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
11	 260262	 Aadehya	 55.5	 [	5]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.2%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
12	 257744	 Wordsworth	 52.5	 [	14]	M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
13	 528454	 Charlie Malone	 54.5	 [	10]	Reserve 1	 --%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
14	 453755	 B Fiftytwo	 54	 [	7]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	2	 Chocolate Bomb
	 1	 Galileo Star
	 5	 One Too Many
	 8	 Warofdynamite

2	 Chocolate Bomb	 100%
1	 Galileo Star	 83%
8	 Warofdynamite	 47%
5	 One Too Many	 47%
4	 Kings Again	 37%

1	 Galileo Star	 58%
13	Charlie Malone	 47%
2	 Chocolate Bomb	 46%
4	 Kings Again	 39%
9	 Ravilious	 37%

11	Aadehya	 0:56.11
5	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
1	 Galileo Star	 0:56.79
9	 Ravilious	 0:56.84
12	Wordsworth	 0:56.89

Race Preview: Chocolate Bomb has been very good over this course and distance and finished off a hat-trick of 
wins in good style. He may well win again. Stable companion Galileo Star is clearly better than his last run and could 
bounce back and be a threat. One Too Many and Warofdynamite are all capable of making the frame.
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RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R$76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 791348	 Supreme Judge	 62	 [	7]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
2	 631986	 Drielandenpunt	 61.5	 [	8]	 C Little	 9.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
3	 907381	 World Choice	 60	 [	3]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
4	 545366	 Hospices De Beaune	 60	 [	10]	M Yeni	 11.4%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
5	 153484	 Donny’s Boy	 59	 [	1]	 Y Ramzan	 5.5%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
6	 833246	 King Rahul	 59	 [	13]	L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
7	 51854	 Cadenza	 58	 [	5]	 R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
8	 088010	 Eriks Love	 57.5	 [	11]	B Soodoo (2.5)	 13.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
9	 375343	 Silent Trigger	 57	 [	2]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.2%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
10	 673621	 O Space O	 55.5	 [	6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
11	 434157	 Xplicit Content	 55	 [	12]	S Khumalo	 15.1%	 L Gila	 6.8%
12	 548037	 Pardon Me	 53.5	 [	9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
13	 840047	 Mighty Mac	 52	 [	4]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.0%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Silent Trigger
	 2	 Drielandenpunt
	 5	 Donny’s Boy
	 6	 King Rahul

10	O Space O	 50%
8	 Eriks Love	 50%
3	 World Choice	 44%
1	 Supreme Judge	 42%
9	 Silent Trigger	 33%

3	 World Choice	 100%
2	 Drielandenpunt	 44%
10	O Space O	 33%
1	 Supreme Judge	 33%
6	 King Rahul	 33%

1	 Supreme Judge	 1:35.54
12	Pardon Me	 1:35.71
9	 Silent Trigger	 1:35.82
6	 King Rahul	 1:35.91
4	 Hospices De Beaune	 1:36.00

Race Preview: Silent Trigger is in good form and from a good draw should be competitive once again. 
Drielandenpunt makes a local debut and would not be a surprise winner. Donny’s Boy and King Rahul are 
unreliable but are also quite capable of winning.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 272590	 Heemstede	 61.5	 [	5]	 C Little	 9.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
2	 186968	 Red William	 61.5	 [	7]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 S B Kotzen	 9.5%
3	 241198	 Richardthefearless	 60.5	 [	10]	G Dookhit (4)	 8.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
4	 544810	 Makhachev	 59.5	 [	3]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 13.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
5	 368818	 Slainte Mhath	 59.5	 [	9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 S B Kotzen	 9.5%
6	 113026	 Green Isle	 57.5	 [	8]	 R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
7	 263212	 Thunder Master	 57	 [	1]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
8	 413735	 A Bit Chilly	 56	 [	4]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
9	 562475	 Downing Seven	 55.5	 [	6]	 I Taka	 8.5%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
10	 160200	 Global Speak	 52.5	 [	2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 3	 Richardthefearless
	 6	 Green Isle
	 7	 Thunder Master
	 4	 Makhachev

6	 Green Isle	 60%
3	 Richardthefearless	 50%
2	 Red William	 40%
1	 Heemstede	 38%
7	 Thunder Master	 38%

3	 Richardthefearless	 100%
1	 Heemstede	 67%
10	Global Speak	 67%
9	 Downing Seven	 48%
5	 Slainte Mhath	 40%

1	 Heemstede	 1:53.21
2	 Red William	 1:53.93
5	 Slainte Mhath	 1:54.54
9	 Downing Seven	 1:55.20
3	 Richardthefearless	 1:55.31

Race Preview: Richardthefearless is clearly better than modest recent runs. He is capable of scoring when 
allowed a mid-race break. Makhachev is not reliable but does like this surface. Green Isle is not reliable but she is 
course and distance suited. Thunder Master has been very effective of late and is clearly not out of it.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 471659	 Three Cheers	 61	 [	7]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
2	 938860	 Burning Man	 60	 [	12]	M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
3	 525790	 Alado’s Pride	 60	 [	8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
4	 322533	 Blackberry Breeze	 60	 [	6]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 D G Smith	 13.4%
5	 631224	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 58	 [	10]	C Little	 9.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
6	 265699	 Flash Lightning	 56	 [	13]	W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 6.1%
7	 665103	 Global Drumbeat	 56	 [	4]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
8	 097666	 Golden Grey	 56	 [	1]	 R Fourie	 23.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.0%
9	 602310	 City Of Port Louis	 56	 [	9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 Wgc Miller	 10.2%
10	 546325	 Rototo	 54	 [	5]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
11	 724408	 Canford Queen	 52	 [	3]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.8%
12	 473590	 Arividicio	 52	 [	11]	N Nastili (1.5)	 4.2%	 T J Laing	 13.4%
13	 437875	 Preserve Forever	 50	 [	2]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 13.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Blackberry Breeze
	 5	 Hollandia Bakkerij
	 7	 Global Drumbeat
	 8	 Golden Grey

9	 City Of Port Louis	 67%
8	 Golden Grey	 42%
5	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 40%
1	 Three Cheers	 33%
7	 Global Drumbeat	 33%

7	 Global Drumbeat	 44%
1	 Three Cheers	 38%
6	 Flash Lightning	 33%
10	Rototo	 33%
13	Preserve Forever	 27%

3	 Alado’s Pride	 2:00.36
1	 Three Cheers	 2:00.98
13	Preserve Forever	 2:01.24
6	 Flash Lightning	 2:02.58
11	Canford Queen	 2:02.90

Race Preview: Blackberry Breeze does not find it easy to win but has been consistent of late and can score. 
Hollandia Bakkerij is in very good form and should be right there at the finish yet again. Global Drumbeat is not 
reliable but is capable of a victory. Golden Grey has been disappointing of late but is capable of contesting the finish.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 8547	虚幻影踪	 Spurious	 60	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 史奈斯	 12.7%
2	 739776	火焰香槟	 Champagne Blaze	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
3	 949607	翁尼亚	 Omnia	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
4	 422433	宝藏	 Priceless Treasure	 60	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 迪吉	 13.4%
5	 466544	魔幻力量	 Truly Magical	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 9.4%
6	 423243	拉娜意境	 Lana View	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 吉拉	 6.8%
7	 544465	红拉萨	 Red Lhasa	 60	 [	 3]	 卡狄亚	 4.3%	 米奇利	 9.4%
8	 975000	毫不犹豫	 Without Hesitation	 60	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 纳尔	 9.3%
9	 65	法兰浪漫	 French Romance	 60	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 纳尔	 9.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 虚幻影踪

	 2	 火焰香槟
	 4	 宝藏
	 5	 魔幻力量

6	 拉娜意境	 44%
4	 宝藏	 33%

6	 拉娜意境	 17%
4	 宝藏	 17%

3	 翁尼亚	 1:23.94
4	 宝藏	 1:24.22
6	 拉娜意境	 1:24.52
7	 红拉萨	 1:24.64
5	 魔幻力量	 1:25.75

赛事预览: 虚幻影踪 在开普敦的赛事中已有不错的战绩，此番首次挑战胶沙地赛道，看似有机会争得头马。  	
火焰香槟 于本地首战中因赛程遭受阻情况下未能发挥出真正实力，但现状态应已有所提升，返战此地可与群驹
一斗，争胜不难。  宝藏 和 魔幻力量 近期均有良好状态，今有望打破僵局取得胜利。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 00	幽城大道	 Ghost Town Road	 61	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 吉拉	 6.8%
2	 033772	索普拉诺	 World Soprano	 60.5	 [	 3]	 莱尔多	 4.5%	 迪吉	 13.4%
3	 974222	我负责	 Blame It On Me	 59	 [	13]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
4	 795800	小科迪	 Down Town Cody	 58.5	 [	 8]	 亚格拉	 13.4%	 莱塔拉	 13.4%
5	 684236	萨拉朵拉	 Salagadoola	 57	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
6	 97560	六零零零	 Sixtyzero	 57	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 9.4%
7	 69058	金满辉煌	 Gimmethegold	 56	 [	 1]	 塔卡	 8.5%	 迪吉	 13.4%
8	 868727	冲破极限	 Total Eruption	 54.5	 [	 6]	 杜基特(4)	 8.0%	 欧度真	 6.8%
9	 0984	牧岛马	 Makajima	 54	 [	14]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
10	 867880	红色猫咪	 The Scarlet Cat	 53	 [	10]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 13.6%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
11	 968460	国际兹	 Global Zee	 53	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
12	 869778	最高值	 Top Dollar	 53	 [	12]	 文尼	 3.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.2%
13	 587567	隐秘炸弹	 Elusive Bomba	 52	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 欧度真	 6.8%
14	 785	沙布吉	 Sabrage	 52	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 10.2%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 我负责

	 5	 萨拉朵拉
	 6	 六零零零
	 8	 冲破极限

3	 我负责	 33%
8	 冲破极限	 33%
2	 索普拉诺	 27%
5	 萨拉朵拉	 18%
13	隐秘炸弹	 6%

5	 萨拉朵拉	 33%
3	 我负责	 15%

11	国际兹	 1:24.55
8	 冲破极限	 1:24.57
3	 我负责	 1:24.68
4	 小科迪	 1:24.74
5	 萨拉朵拉	 1:24.83

赛事预览: 我负责 近两仗皆跑出了不俗的成绩，预计此番可力争榜首。  六零零零 首次出战于本地赛道，能有更
多突破空间，值得关注。  萨拉朵拉 和 冲破极限 实力远高于上仗的表现，皆有望捎来佳音。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (81,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 125329	詹波萨娜	 Jambo Sana	 62	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
2	 861621	吉诺维法	 Genovefa	 61	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 米奇利	 9.4%
3	 796644	吹风	 Blowin In The Wind	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 吉拉	 6.8%
4	 366707	神奇魔术	 Strange Magic	 60	 [	 1]	 杜基特(4)	 8.0%	 欧度真	 6.8%
5	 959720	平行线	 Between The Lines	 59.5	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
6	 241061	冬季之舞	 Dancing In Winter	 59.5	 [	10]	 赖特	 3.3%	 范海丹	 12.9%
7	 222212	艾玛纳托	 Amanatto	 57.5	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
8	 441484	午夜音乐	 Midnight Music	 56	 [	 7]	 亚格拉	 13.4%	 莱塔拉	 13.4%
9	 977830	沃尔斯马	 Voorsmaakie	 54.5	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 10.2%
10	 580620	波莫多罗	 Pomodoro Magic	 53.5	 [	 6]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 13.6%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
11	 536667	彩色拉马	 Colorama	 52	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 莱塔拉	 13.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	 艾玛纳托

	 8	 午夜音乐
	 3	 吹风
	 1	 詹波萨娜

2	 吉诺维法	 89%
6	 冬季之舞	 67%
5	 平行线	 67%
7	 艾玛纳托	 44%
1	 詹波萨娜	 30%

11	彩色拉马	 44%
1	 詹波萨娜	 39%
2	 吉诺维法	 28%
8	 午夜音乐	 28%
7	 艾玛纳托	 28%

6	 冬季之舞	 1:08.12
4	 神奇魔术	 1:08.13
10	波莫多罗	 1:08.41
8	 午夜音乐	 1:09.58
1	 詹波萨娜	 1:09.65

赛事预览: 艾玛纳托 多次于未夺标马赛事中奋战到底，并在前仗取得胜利，随后于上仗15驹的赛阵中表现不
俗，争得第2，今仗有望再摘桂冠。  詹波萨娜 实力远高于上仗的表现，它曾于此地同程中有过良好表现，返战此
程赢面大。  吹风 近期的比赛中表现优异，实力不容小觑。  午夜音乐 近仗的表现已有所提升，此役势必能奋战到
底，夺魁在即。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 334558	蒙特利纳	 Montelena	 63	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.2%	 迪吉	 13.4%
2	 123012	维京尼河	 Virgin River	 60.5	 [	 9]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 格林福	 17.0%
3	 621122	胡日瓦科	 Hoerikwaggo	 59.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
4	 541447	热辣滚烫	 Fiery Countess	 59	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
5	 143676	英德比	 Indebe Mayibuye	 58	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 迪吉	 13.4%
6	 635335	艾勒夏	 Alesia’s Love	 57.5	 [	10]	 文尼	 3.0%	 格林福	 17.0%
7	 001557	奢华班机	 Jet Lavish	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 9.4%
8	 069721	希望来临	 Hope Chest	 56.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 纳尔	 9.3%
9	 731556	破坏王	 Smashing	 56.5	 [	 5]	 塔卡	 8.5%	 格林福	 17.0%
10	 637700	确定吗	 Are You Sure	 53	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 欧度真	 6.8%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 胡日瓦科

	 2	 维京尼河
	 6	 艾勒夏
	 8	 希望来临

3	 胡日瓦科	 83%
2	 维京尼河	 67%
8	 希望来临	 56%
4	 热辣滚烫	 50%
9	 破坏王	 38%

2	 维京尼河	 47%
9	 破坏王	 45%
8	 希望来临	 43%
1	 蒙特利纳	 41%
6	 艾勒夏	 39%

6	 艾勒夏	 1:07.91
9	 破坏王	 1:07.93
1	 蒙特利纳	 1:08.01
2	 维京尼河	 1:08.09
4	 热辣滚烫	 1:08.18

赛事预览: 胡日瓦科 近5仗有2场的获胜记录，且较擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，此次有顶级骑师霍励贤助阵，胜利
在望。  来自同马房的 维京尼河 经过悉心调教下，状态已渐入佳境，今有望爆冷取胜。  艾勒夏 和 希望来临 均正
处佳态，皆有机会跻身前列。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 513210	卡奥星星	 Galileo Star	 61.5	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 迪吉	 13.4%
2	 770111	巧克力球	 Chocolate Bomb	 60	 [	 3]	 莱尔多	 4.5%	 迪吉	 13.4%
3	 820777	希安	 Cian The Conqueror	 59.5	 [	11]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 麦肯希	 4.7%
4	 232467	再度为王	 Kings Again	 59.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
5	 522324	太多	 One Too Many	 59.5	 [	 4]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 13.6%	 米奇利	 9.4%
6	 873448	罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 59	 [	 2]	 杜基特(4)	 8.0%	 欧度真	 6.8%
7	 786883	面具骑士	 Masked Vigilante	 59	 [	13]	 文尼	 3.0%	 格林福	 17.0%
8	 013432	爆冲行驹	 Warofdynamite	 58	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 9.4%
9	 212110	疯狂	 Ravilious	 57.5	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
10	 727033	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 57	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
11	 260262	阿德亚	 Aadehya	 55.5	 [	 5]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.2%	 迪吉	 13.4%
12	 257744	文字游戏	 Wordsworth	 52.5	 [	14]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 W米勒	 10.2%
13	 528454	查理马隆	 Charlie Malone	 54.5	 [	10]	 候补1	 --%	 迪吉	 13.4%
14	 453755	五十二号	 B Fiftytwo	 54	 [	 7]	 候补2	 --%	 米奇利	 9.4%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	2	 巧克力球

	 1	 卡奥星星
	 5	 太多
	 8	 爆冲行驹

2	 巧克力球	 100%
1	 卡奥星星	 83%
8	 爆冲行驹	 47%
5	 太多	 47%
4	 再度为王	 37%

1	 卡奥星星	 58%
13	查理马隆	 47%
2	 巧克力球	 46%
4	 再度为王	 39%
9	 疯狂	 37%

11	阿德亚	 0:56.11
5	 太多	 0:56.21
1	 卡奥星星	 0:56.79
9	 疯狂	 0:56.84
12	文字游戏	 0:56.89

赛事预览: 巧克力球 于此地同程的赛事中曾有过不错的战绩，并在近期成功取得三连胜，状态正盛，今可力争四
连捷。  来自同马房的 卡奥星星 实力远高于上仗的表现，此次有望发挥出好状态，争胜不难。  太多 和 爆冲行驹 
均具备一定的的实力，可拼入榜内。
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第  6 场	 9:30 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 791348	最高审判	 Supreme Judge	 62	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
2	 631986	三境点	 Drielandenpunt	 61.5	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
3	 907381	全球之选	 World Choice	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
4	 545366	碧尼	 Hospices De Beaune	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 欧度真	 6.8%
5	 153484	多尼男孩	 Donny’s Boy	 59	 [	 1]	 朗姆占	 5.5%	 迪吉	 13.4%
6	 833246	拉胡大王	 King Rahul	 59	 [	13]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 欧度真	 6.8%
7	 51854	凯登萨	 Cadenza	 58	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
8	 088010	埃里斯爱	 Eriks Love	 57.5	 [	11]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 13.6%	 米奇利	 9.4%
9	 375343	秘密攻击	 Silent Trigger	 57	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.2%	 迪吉	 13.4%
10	 673621	私人空间	 O Space O	 55.5	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 10.2%
11	 434157	超级玩家	 Xplicit Content	 55	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 吉拉	 6.8%
12	 548037	赦免	 Pardon Me	 53.5	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
13	 840047	无敌马克	 Mighty Mac	 52	 [	 4]	 杜基特(4)	 8.0%	 W米勒	 10.2%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	 秘密攻击

	 2	 三境点
	 5	 多尼男孩
	 6	 拉胡大王

10	私人空间	 50%
8	 埃里斯爱	 50%
3	 全球之选	 44%
1	 最高审判	 42%
9	 秘密攻击	 33%

3	 全球之选	 100%
2	 三境点	 44%
10	私人空间	 33%
1	 最高审判	 33%
6	 拉胡大王	 33%

1	 最高审判	 1:35.54
12	赦免	 1:35.71
9	 秘密攻击	 1:35.82
6	 拉胡大王	 1:35.91
4	 碧尼	 1:36.00

赛事预览: 秘密攻击 正处于最佳状态，今从理想排位起步，具备一定的胜算。  三境点 首次于本地赛道作战，	
可带来惊喜。  多尼男孩 和 拉胡大王 尽管状态飘忽不定，但皆具备争得奖金的机会。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 272590	希姆斯泰	 Heemstede	 61.5	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
2	 186968	红威廉	 Red William	 61.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 科特珍	 9.5%
3	 241198	理查勇士	 Richardthefearless	 60.5	 [	10]	 杜基特(4)	 8.0%	 欧度真	 6.8%
4	 544810	玛卡彻	 Makhachev	 59.5	 [	 3]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 13.6%	 米奇利	 9.4%
5	 368818	斯莱特	 Slainte Mhath	 59.5	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 科特珍	 9.5%
6	 113026	绿岛	 Green Isle	 57.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
7	 263212	雷师傅	 Thunder Master	 57	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
8	 413735	小悠闲	 A Bit Chilly	 56	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
9	 562475	七号	 Downing Seven	 55.5	 [	 6]	 塔卡	 8.5%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
10	 160200	全球之首	 Global Speak	 52.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 3	 理查勇士

	 6	 绿岛
	 7	 雷师傅
	 4	 玛卡彻

6	 绿岛	 60%
3	 理查勇士	 50%
2	 红威廉	 40%
1	 希姆斯泰	 38%
7	 雷师傅	 38%

3	 理查勇士	 100%
1	 希姆斯泰	 67%
10	全球之首	 67%
9	 七号	 48%
5	 斯莱特	 40%

1	 希姆斯泰	 1:53.21
2	 红威廉	 1:53.93
5	 斯莱特	 1:54.54
9	 七号	 1:55.20
3	 理查勇士	 1:55.31

赛事预览: 理查勇士 实力远高于近期的表面成绩，若能获得顺利的跑位，并保留末段冲刺力，有望重回争胜行
列。  玛卡彻 尽管状态飘忽不定，但擅长于此场地作战，仍是本场合不可忽视的主要竞争者。  绿岛 上阵此程可发
挥全部实力，力足打开胜利之门。  雷师傅 近期状态已渐入佳境，今能在此称霸。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 471659	三声加油	 Three Cheers	 61	 [	 7]	 杜基特(4)	 8.0%	 欧度真	 6.8%
2	 938860	火男	 Burning Man	 60	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
3	 525790	阿拉多	 Alado’s Pride	 60	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 欧度真	 6.8%
4	 322533	黑莓微风	 Blackberry Breeze	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 迪吉	 13.4%
5	 631224	荷兰烘焙	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 58	 [	10]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
6	 265699	闪电	 Flash Lightning	 56	 [	13]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 6.1%
7	 665103	宇宙之鼓	 Global Drumbeat	 56	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 9.4%
8	 097666	黄金灰	 Golden Grey	 56	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 23.8%	 格林福	 17.0%
9	 602310	珀特路易	 City Of Port Louis	 56	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 W米勒	 10.2%
10	 546325	若托托	 Rototo	 54	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 纳尔	 9.3%
11	 724408	康弗女王	 Canford Queen	 52	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 欧度真	 6.8%
12	 473590	阿利迪修	 Arividicio	 52	 [	11]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.2%	 莱塔拉	 13.4%
13	 437875	长存无期	 Preserve Forever	 50	 [	 2]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 13.6%	 米奇利	 9.4%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	 黑莓微风

	 5	 荷兰烘焙
	 7	 宇宙之鼓
	 8	 黄金灰

9	 珀特路易	 67%
8	 黄金灰	 42%
5	 荷兰烘焙	 40%
1	 三声加油	 33%
7	 宇宙之鼓	 33%

7	 宇宙之鼓	 44%
1	 三声加油	 38%
6	 闪电	 33%
10	若托托	 33%
13	长存无期	 27%

3	 阿拉多	 2:00.36
1	 三声加油	 2:00.98
13	长存无期	 2:01.24
6	 闪电	 2:02.58
11	康弗女王	 2:02.90

赛事预览: 黑莓微风 近5仗有4仗争得位置，凭借稳健的状态，有望打破僵局，取得胜利。  荷兰烘焙 此刻正处佳
态，今应是夺标之际。  宇宙之鼓 虽状态飘忽不定，但仍有机会争得奖金。  黄金灰 近期的表现未能令人满意，但
此次能力争到底，值得留意。
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